Center fora
New American
Security

CNAS Federal Contract or Grant Information

2019
Federal Grant/Contract

HQO003419C0066

SGECPD18CA00

SISNCT19CA0012
SISNCT19CA0024

Awaiting Approval

Awaiting Approval

2018

Federal Grant/Contract

SISNCT18CA0045

Intragovernmental Personnel Act of 1970 Agreement

HQO0034-17-C-0060- PO0002

H92222-16-D-0013

FA3300-13-G-0014

TRNGRA-09Y0902BROW

W91QF0-16-P-0031

MOU

MOU Between Deputy Chief of Naval Operations (Information, Plans
and Strategy) Strategy and Policy Division (OPNAV N51) and CNAS

2017

Federal Grant/Contract

Intragovernmental Personnel Act of 1970 Agreement
HQO0034-16-C-0079

HQO0034-16-C-0085

HQO0034-17-C-0060- P00002

Federal Agency
Department of Defense, OUSDP

Department of State

Department of State
Department of State
National Intelligence Council
National Intelligence Council

Department of State

United States Naval Forces Central Command
(NAVCENT)

Federal Agency
Department of State
Department of Defense

DOD, OSD Net Assessment

Gemini Industries Inc.

United States Air Force

United States Army

United States Army War College
United States Marine Corps

United States Navy

Federal Agency
Department of Defense
DOD, OSD Net Assessment
DOD, OSD Net Assessment

DOD, OSD Net Assessment

Dollar Value

$353,287.98

$199,864.94

$264,771
$150,000
$30,000
$30,000

$300,000

$300,000

Dollar Value
$926,695
$99,592

$91,722

$25,000

$27,500
$27,500
$4,908

$27,500

$27,500

Dollar Value
$99,592
$99,608
$155,079

$91,722

Subject of Contract or Grant

Independent Assessment of the Geopolitical Conditions in the Indo-
Pacific Region

Assessing China’s Economic Statecraft: Challenges Associated with
Belt and Road

Combatting North Korea's lllicit Financial Activity in Ethiopia
Combatting North Korea's lllicit Financial Activity in South Africa
Chinese Hegemony Global Trends

Chinese Economic Coercion Paper

Shaping Global Views of the Belt and Road and Showcasing
Alternatives

A New U.S-China Frontline: The Wider Middle East in 2030

Subject of Contract or Grant

Combatting North Korea's lliicit Financial Activity

Personnel at the Department of Defense

Constrained and Enabled: Demographic Trends, Military
Recruitment, and Warfighting Ability in the United States and China
through 2035

Sovereign Challenge Conference Study Support

USAF Military Senior Fellow
USA Military Senior Fellow
2016 Strategy Conference
USMC Military Senior Fellow

USN Military Senior Fellow

Subject of Contract or Grant

Personnel at the Department of Defense

Long-term Security Risks of Artificial Inteligence

The Return of Marco Polo's World and the U.S. Military Response
Constrained and Enabled: Demographic Trends, Military
Recruitment, and Warfighting Ability in the United States and China
through 2035



H92222-16-D-0013

N00244-15-1-0056

Subcontract Number: P010220314; Prime Contract Number:
GSO00F002CA

FA8075-14-D-0001

FA3300-13-G-0014

TRNGRA-09Y0902BROW

W91QF0-16-P-0031

30-11-G81DCS134-000

MOU

MOU Between Deputy Chief of Naval Operations (Information, Plans
and Strategy) Strategy and Policy Division (OPNAV N51) and CNAS

Gemini Industries Inc.

PASCC/DOD, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center
San Diego to CNAS

Science Applications International Corporation

SURVICE Engineering Company, LLC

United States Air Force

United States Army

United States Army War College
United States Coast Guard
United States Marine Corps

United States Navy

$25,000
$149,645
$594,214

$92,012

$27,500
$27,500
$4,908

$26,250
$27,500

$27,500

Sovereign Challenge Conference Study Support

Managing Escalation and Limiting War in a Conflict in the Western
Pacific

Quick Reaction Capability Battle Space Awareness Intelligence,
Surveillance, and Reconnaissance (QRCBAISR) Support

Dismounted Soldier Mobility Protection Study

USAF Military Senior Fellow
USA Military Senior Fellow
2016 Strategy Conference
USCG Military Senior Fellow
USMC Military Senior Fellow

USN Military Senior Fellow



Center fora
New American
Security

CNAS Foreign Government Contract or Payment Information

2019

Foreign Contract/ Payment

Addendum to the Academic Collaboration Agreement dated 12
September 2018

VIIC 1-206105/294

Awaiting Approval
Awaiting Approval

2018
Foreign Contract / Payment
Academic Collaboration Agreement dated 12 September 2018

Research Support Agreement dated 8 May 2018
VII C 1-206105/294
Research Support Agreement dated 24 May 2018

Agreement dated 10 October 2017
IAW NATO Statement of Work dated 10 January 2018

Research Support Agreement dated 12 April 2018

Contract No. 81055451

Accepted proposal for "Assessing the Evolving State of Relations
Among the United States, China, and Taiwan"

Agreement dated 16 July 2018

2017

Foreign Contract / Payment

Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New
American Security and the Government of France signed 23
December 2016

Agreement dated 8 May 2017

Agreement dated 1 August 2017

Foreign Government
Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defense

Government of Germany

Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative
Office (TECRO)

Embassy of Japan

Foreign Government
Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defense

Denmark Ministry of Defence

Government of Germany

Embassy of Japan

The Republic of Korea: The National Unification
Advisory Council (NUAC)

NATO: Allied Command Transformation (ACT)
Headquarters

Kingdom of Norway Ministry of Defense

The Swiss Confederation

Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative
Office (TECRO)

Embassy of Japan

Foreign Government
Government of France

Embassy of Japan

Government of Japan

Dollar Value
$60,000
$173,224
$200,000
$180,000

Dollar Value
$57,974

$50,000

$57,042
$36,000

$36,122
$26,543

$60,000
$20,000
$210,000

$178,504

Dollar Value
$30,000

$36,000
$181,819

Subject of Contract or Payment
Revitalizing Transatlantic Martime Security

People to People: Writing a New Chapter in Transatlantic Relations
Evaluating U.S. Relations with Taiwan Amid Strategic Competition
with China

New U.S.-Japanese Opportunity

Subject of Contract or Payment

Revitalizing Transatlantic Martime Security

Testing NATOs New Command Structure in the Nordic-Baltic
Region, a Table Top Exercise (TTX)

People to People: Writing a New Chapter in Transatlantic Relations
Regular updates on CNAS research activities

Towards a Common North Korea Strategy: ROK-U.S. Foreign Policy
and Security Cooperation

NAC Away Day

Testing NATOs New Command Structure in the Nordic-Baltic
Region, a Table Top Exercise (TTX)

The Future of U.S. Policy Towards Gaza

Assessing the Evolving State of Relations Among the United States,
China, and Taiwan

Enhancing U.S.-Japanese Cooperation in Indo-Pacific Contested
Spaces

Subject of Contract or Payment

Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK)
Gap: A Table Top Exercise

Quarterly briefings and counsel sessions

Building Capabilities for the US-Japan Alliance in the East China Sea



Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New
American Security and the Government of Norway signed 27 January Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defence
2017

N ) . . Taiwan Economic and Cultural Representative
Accepted proposal for "U.S.-Taiwan Strategic Partnership Office (TECRO)
Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New
American Security and the Government of the United Kingdom signed Government of the United Kingdom

16 November 2016

$39,960

$210,000

$25,000

Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK)
Gap: A Table Top Exercise

CNAS-TECRO Partnership

Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK)
Gap: A Table Top Exercise



