

CNAS Federal Contract or Grant Information

2019			
Federal Grant/Contract	Federal Agency	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Grant
HQ003419C0066	Department of Defense, OUSDP	\$353,287.98	Independent Assessment of the Geopolitical Conditions in the Indo- Pacific Region
SGECPD18CA00	Department of State	\$199,864.94	Assessing China's Economic Statecraft: Challenges Associated with Belt and Road
SISNCT19CA0012	Department of State	\$264,771	Combatting North Korea's Illicit Financial Activity in Ethiopia
SISNCT19CA0024	Department of State	\$150,000	Combatting North Korea's Illicit Financial Activity in South Africa
	National Intelligence Council	\$30,000	Chinese Hegemony Global Trends
	National Intelligence Council	\$30,000	Chinese Economic Coercion Paper
Awaiting Approval	Department of State	\$300,000	Shaping Global Views of the Belt and Road and Showcasing Alternatives
Awaiting Approval	United States Naval Forces Central Command (NAVCENT)	\$300,000	A New U.S-China Frontline: The Wider Middle East in 2030
2018			
Federal Grant/Contract	Federal Agency	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Grant
SISNCT18CA0045	Department of State	\$926,695	Combatting North Korea's Illicit Financial Activity
Intragovernmental Personnel Act of 1970 Agreement	Department of Defense	\$99,592	Personnel at the Department of Defense
			Constrained and Enabled: Demographic Trends, Military
HQ0034-17-C-0060- P00002	DOD, OSD Net Assessment	\$91,722	Recruitment, and Warfighting Ability in the United States and China through 2035
H92222-16-D-0013	Gemini Industries Inc.	\$25,000	Sovereign Challenge Conference Study Support
FA3300-13-G-0014	United States Air Force	\$27,500	USAF Military Senior Fellow
TRNGRA-09Y0902BROW	United States Army	\$27,500	USA Military Senior Fellow
W91QF0-16-P-0031	United States Army War College	\$4,908	2016 Strategy Conference
MOU	United States Marine Corps	\$27,500	USMC Military Senior Fellow
MOU Between Deputy Chief of Naval Operations (Information, Plans and Strategy) Strategy and Policy Division (OPNAV N51) and CNAS	United States Navy	\$27,500	USN Military Senior Fellow
2017			
Federal Grant/Contract	Federal Agency	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Grant
Intragovernmental Personnel Act of 1970 Agreement	Department of Defense	\$99,592	Personnel at the Department of Defense
HQ0034-16-C-0079	DOD, OSD Net Assessment	\$99,608	Long-term Security Risks of Artificial Intelligence
HQ0034-16-C-0085	DOD, OSD Net Assessment	\$155,079	The Return of Marco Polo's World and the U.S. Military Response Constrained and Enabled: Demographic Trends, Military

through 2035

H92222-16-D-0013	Gemini Industries Inc.	\$25,000	Sovereign Challenge Conference Study Support
N00244-15-1-0056	PASCC/DOD, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center San Diego to CNAS	\$149,645	Managing Escalation and Limiting War in a Conflict in the Western Pacific
Subcontract Number: P010220314; Prime Contract Number: GS00F002CA	Science Applications International Corporation	\$594,214	Quick Reaction Capability Battle Space Awareness Intelligence, Surveillance, and Reconnaissance (QRCBAISR) Support
FA8075-14-D-0001	SURVICE Engineering Company, LLC	\$92,012	Dismounted Soldier Mobility Protection Study
FA3300-13-G-0014	United States Air Force	\$27,500	USAF Military Senior Fellow
TRNGRA-09Y0902BROW	United States Army	\$27,500	USA Military Senior Fellow
W91QF0-16-P-0031	United States Army War College	\$4,908	2016 Strategy Conference
30-11-G81DCS134-000	United States Coast Guard	\$26,250	USCG Military Senior Fellow
MOU	United States Marine Corps	\$27,500	USMC Military Senior Fellow
MOU Between Deputy Chief of Naval Operations (Information, Plans and Strategy) Strategy and Policy Division (OPNAV N51) and CNAS	United States Navy	\$27,500	USN Military Senior Fellow



CNAS Foreign Government Contract or Payment Information

2019			
Foreign Contract / Payment	Foreign Government	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Payment
Addendum to the Academic Collaboration Agreement dated 12 September 2018	Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defense	\$60,000	Revitalizing Transatlantic Martime Security
VII C 1 - 20 61 05 /294	Government of Germany	\$173,224	People to People: Writing a New Chapter in Transatlantic Relations
Awaiting Approval	Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative Office (TECRO)	\$200,000	Evaluating U.S. Relations with Taiwan Amid Strategic Competition with China
Awaiting Approval	Embassy of Japan	\$180,000	New U.SJapanese Opportunity
2018			
Foreign Contract / Payment	Foreign Government	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Payment
Academic Collaboration Agreement dated 12 September 2018	Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defense	\$57,974	Revitalizing Transatlantic Martime Security
Research Support Agreement dated 8 May 2018	Denmark Ministry of Defence	\$50,000	Testing NATOs New Command Structure in the Nordic-Baltic Region, a Table Top Exercise (TTX)
VII C 1 - 20 61 05 /294	Government of Germany	\$57,042	People to People: Writing a New Chapter in Transatlantic Relations
Research Support Agreement dated 24 May 2018	Embassy of Japan	\$36,000	Regular updates on CNAS research activities
Agreement dated 10 October 2017	The Republic of Korea: The National Unification Advisory Council (NUAC)	\$36,122	Towards a Common North Korea Strategy: ROK-U.S. Foreign Police and Security Cooperation
IAW NATO Statement of Work dated 10 January 2018	NATO: Allied Command Transformation (ACT) Headquarters	\$26,543	NAC Away Day
December 2 and American Indiana de Control	Karalan (Narra Maistra (Defens	\$60,000	Testing NATOs New Command Structure in the Nordic-Baltic
Research Support Agreement dated 12 April 2018 Contract No. 81055451	Kingdom of Norway Ministry of Defense The Swiss Confederation	\$20,000	Region, a Table Top Exercise (TTX)
Accepted proposal for "Assessing the Evolving State of Relations	Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative	\$20,000	The Future of U.S. Policy Towards Gaza Assessing the Evolving State of Relations Among the United States,
Among the United States, China, and Taiwan"	Office (TECRO)	\$210,000	China, and Taiwan
Agreement dated 16 July 2018	Embassy of Japan	\$178,504	Enhancing U.SJapanese Cooperation in Indo-Pacific Contested Spaces
2017			
Foreign Contract / Payment	Foreign Government	Dollar Value	Subject of Contract or Payment
Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New American Security and the Government of France signed 23 December 2016	Government of France	\$30,000	Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK) Gap: A Table Top Exercise
Agreement dated 8 May 2017	Embassy of Japan	\$36,000	Quarterly briefings and counsel sessions
Agreement dated 1 August 2017	Government of Japan	\$181,819	Building Capabilities for the US-Japan Alliance in the East China Sea

Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New American Security and the Government of Norway signed 27 January 2017	Royal Norwegian Ministry of Defence	\$39,960	Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK) Gap: A Table Top Exercise
Accepted proposal for "U.STaiwan Strategic Partnership"	Taiwan Economic and Cultural Representative Office (TECRO)	\$210,000	CNAS-TECRO Partnership
Memorandum of Understanding between the Center for a New American Security and the Government of the United Kingdom signed 16 November 2016	Government of the United Kingdom	\$25,000	Testing Possible Challenges to the Greenland, Iceland, UK (GIUK) Gap: A Table Top Exercise